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Delivery 

Schedule                    

Kelly Guidry Admin Prog Dir 3 504-437-3106 kelly.guidry@la.gov DOTD District 02 DOTD District 02

Tamicia Lafrance Admin Prg Mgr 3 504-437-3186 tamicia.lafrance@la.gov 1440 US HWY 90 West P.O. Box 9180

Susan Callaghan Admin Prg Mgr 2 504-437-3236 susan.callaghan@la.gov Bridge City, LA 70096 Bridge City, LA 70096

Ashley Fife Admin Prog Dir 3 337-262-6187 ashley.fife@la.gov DOTD District 03 DOTD District 03

Nedra Wells Admin Prog Mgr 2 337-262-6137 nedra.wells@la.gov 428 Hugh Wallis Rd. P.O.Box 3648

Lafayette, LA 70508 Lafayette, LA 70502

John Holley Admin Prog Dir 3 318-549-8306 john.holley@la.gov DOTD District 04 DOTD District 04

Amy Young Admin Prog Mgr 3 318-549-8321 amy.young@la.gov 3339 Industrial Dr. P.O. Box 38

Gina Conly Admin Prg Mgr 2 318-549-8387 gina.conly@la.gov Bossier City, LA 71112 Bossier City, LA 71161

Susan King Admin Prg Spec A 318-549-8317 susan.king@la.gov

Britt Trichel Admin Prog Dir 3 318-342-0104 britt.trichel@la.gov DOTD District 05 DOTD District 05

Veronica Lingefelt Admin Prg Mgr 3 318-342-0145 veronica.lingefelt@la.gov 8010 Desiard Rd P.O. Box 4068

Jannesea Weaver Admin Prg Mgr 2 218-342-0117 jannesea.weaver@la.gov Monroe, LA 71203 Monroe, LA 71211

Danielle Corkran Admin Prog Dir 3 337-437-9106 Danielle.corkran@la.gov DOTD District 07 DOTD District 07

Cheryl Koskie Admin Prg Mgr 3 337-437-9188 Cheryl.Koskie@la.gov 5827 Hwy. 90 East P.O. Box 1430

Carilla Manuel Admin Prg Mgr 2 337-437-9187 Carilla.Manuel@la.gov Lake Charles, LA 70615 Lake Charkes, LA 70602

Shuntel Davis Admin Prog Dir 3 318-561-5188 shuntell.davis@la.gov DOTD District 08 DITD District 08

Sandra Rollins Admin Prg Mgr 3 318-561-5187 sandra.rollins@la.gov 3300 McArthur Dr. P.O. Box 5945

Alexandria, LA 71307 Alexandria, LA 71307

Sandra Jackson Admin Prog Dir 3 318-412-3100 sandra.jackson@la.gov DOTD District 58 DOTD District 58

Shandalynn Newman Admin Prg Mgr 3 318-412-3185 shandalynn.newman@la.gov 6217 Hwy 15 South P.O. Box 1100

Chase, LA 71324 Chase, LA 71324

Victoria Cairns Admin Prog Dir 3 225-231-4107 victoria.cairns@la.gov DOTD District 61 DOTD District 61

Donna Britz Admin Prg Mgr 3 225-231-4187 donna.britz@la.gov 8100 Airline Hwy. P.O. Box 831

Aprillynn Gautreau Admin Prg Mgr 2 225-231-4187 Aprillynn.Gautreau@la.gov Baton Rouge, LA 70815 Baton Rouge, LA 70815

Shelia Tate Admin Prog Dir 3 985-375-0104 shelia.tate@la.gov DOTD District 62

Varetta Spears Admin Prg Mgr 3 985-375-0187 varetta.spears2@la.gov 685 N. Morrison Blvd.

Jeanette Moore Admin Prg Mgr 2 Hammond, LA 70401

Tiffany Lambert Admin Prg Mgr 3 225-935-0170 tiffany.lambert@la.gov

Myla Garment (WH) Admin Prg Mgr 1 225-935-0177 myla.garment@la.gov

Sect 45 

Traf Ops  &               

Sect 55 WH

DOTD Section 45 Warehouse
Mon - Fri                               

7am to 3:30
7686 Tom Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70806-2318

District 58 

Chase

Mon - Fri                               

7am to 3pm

District 61 

Baton Rouge

Mon - Fri                               

7am to 3pm

District 62 

Hammond

Mon - Fri                               

7am to 3:30

District 05 

Monroe

Mon - Fri                                     

8am to 3:30

District 07 

Lake Charles

Mon - Fri                               

7am to 3:30

District 08 

Alexandria

Mon - Thurs                                        

6:30am to 5pm

District 02 

Bridge City

Mon - Fri                                     

8am to 2pm

District 03 

Lafayette

Mon- Thurs                                            

6:30 to 3:30

District 04 

Bossier City

Mon - Fri                               

7am to 3pm

mailto:tamicia.lafrance@la.gov

